
Pos 

 

Elite&U23 M 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

 

Elite&U23 W 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

Hobby-tourist 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 

35 
58 
41 
10 
22 
38 
36 
39 
7 

25 
32 
28 
29 
30 
37 
31 

26 
3 

27 
17 
18 

252 
257 
306 
290 
254 
296 
371 
273 
355 
315 
293 
283 
345 
343 
354 
321 
269 

Name 

GRICK Matthias 
DIMIC Gregor 
SPLITEK Martin 
ZÖGER Manfred 
KVASINA Matija 
BAŽON Sandi 
WETZELBERGER Philipp 
TANCIK Mitja 
NOČ Lenart 
VERBNJAK Heinz 
ŠVAB Jernej 
ROSET Pavao 
MESARIĆ Ivica 
ČOTAR Luka 
TIEFENGRABNER Matthias 
LOGAR Tadej 

ŽAKELJ Tanja 
POSPIŠILOVA Dana 
ZAVRL Maja 
BALAZS Beata 
HUDÁK Szilvia 

HLOUŠEK Jan 
ČERNOCKY Martin 
KUČERA Jan 
BABICI Andrea 
TRNKA Dominik 
ZUCCOLOTTO Giovanni 
RAZINGAR Matej 
PLANK Christoph 
PEVEC Evgen 
OMAN Matic 
MOM Luka 
KOMEN Danijel 
BUDIMIR David 
GRBIĆ Loris 
GRILC Jani 
ZOTTL Bernhard 
KAZMIRSKI Erwin 

Year 

AUT19901120 
SLO19940328 
CZE19880326 
AUT19900522 
CRO19811204 
CRO19961207 
AUT19940414 
SLO19780217 
SLO19760507 
AUT19730902 
SLO19950826 
CRO19710429 
CRO19760801 
SLO19960421 
AUT19951114 
SLO19940117 

SLO19880915 
CZE19910404 
SLO19802005 
HUN19811217 
H16 AR0589 

jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
AUT19830315 
SLO19780212 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19800917 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 

Nat 

AUT 
SLO 
CZE 
AUT 
CRO 
CRO 
AUT 
SLO 
SLO 
AUT 
SLO 
CRO 
CRO 
SLO 
AUT 
SLO 

SLO 
CZE 
SLO 
HUN 
HUN 

CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
ITA 
CZE 
ITA 
SLO 
AUT 
SLO 
SLO 
SLO 
CRO 
SLO 
CRO 
SLO 
AUT 
AUT 

Club 

K T M  E b n e r  J r  C y c l in g  T e a m G r a z
EnergijaTeam.com 
Nilfisk pro cycling 
Picher Racing Team 
Sy ne rgy  B ak u C y c ling  Pro je ct
BBK Grožnjan 
B ik e  To ta l R C  F r ie d b e r g  P in g g a u
EnergijaTeam.com 
KD Uni Team 
www.valamar.com 
KK Sava Kranj 
BK Montes 
BBK Orlov krug 
KK Sava Kranj 
RC Birkfeld 
KK Sava Kranj 

Unior Tools Team 
BMC CZ Racing team 
KK Ravne 
Bringabanda SC 
Merkapt M araton Team SE 

Atrex 
Individual 
Inkospor.cz 
Individual 
Individual 
Wilier bike girelli cicli 
KK Završnica 
MTB-Club Oberwart 
EnergijaTeam.com 
H2Oman 
Individual 
BK Campetto 
UFA.SI 
BK Poreč 
Individual 
SU TRI Styria 
U RC Spk  Ren ner Lang enlois

Total Tm 

1h04'12"75 
1h04'13"59 
1h04'14"79 
1h04'16"04 
1h04'30"18 
1h05'17"24 
1h05'47"65 
1h05'47"74 
1h05'48"66 
1h05'50"53 
1h06'31"96 
1h06'32"75 
1h06'46"46 
1h08'17"77 
1h09'38"55 
1h13'09"77 

1h10'07"70 
1h14'34"42 
1h16'47"20 
1h16'48"84 
1h27'19"13 

1h05'21"89 
1h06'54"64 
1h10'04"72 
1h10'17"50 
1h11'33"03 
1h11'40"61 
1h11'58"39 
1h12'37"63 
1h12'50"82 
1h13'09"01 
1h13'18"27 
1h15'17"86 
1h15'29"83 
1h16'00"31 
1h16'12"19 
1h17'10"35 
1h17'33"18 

Diff 

00"00 
00"84 
02"04 
03"29 
17"43 

01'04"49 
01'34"90 
01'34"99 
01'35"91 
01'37"78 
02'19"21 
02'20"00 
02'33"71 
04'05"02 
05'25"80 
08'57"02 

00"00 
04'26"72 
06'39"50 
06'41"14 
17'11"43 

00"00 
01'32"75 
04'42"83 
04'55"61 
06'11"14 
06'18"72 
06'36"50 
07'15"74 
07'28"93 
07'47"12 
07'56"38 
09'55"97 
10'07"94 
10'38"42 
10'50"30 
11'48"46 
12'11"29 
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Pos 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Not classified 
DNF 

Hobby-tourist W 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Junior M 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNF 

No. 

364 
299 
332 
276 
270 
297 
266 
366 
261 
339 
340 
337 
372 
271 
326 
338 
313 
323 

312 

344 
289 
307 
253 
280 
258 
295 
52 

278 
369 
356 
318 
365 
329 
298 
367 

305 

Name 

COGELJA Danijel 
PESSENBACHER Robert 
VOŠĆON Kristijan 
WEBER Hermann 
VIDIĆ Milan 
PIVA Danilo 
STRUGER Karl 
KERŽAN Peter 
MORELLO Giovanni 
VERGERIO Michele 
LABINJAN Igor 
DE GASPERI Luigi 
PIZZOLATO Michele 
RADIČ Nenad 
CORNELISSEN Antonius 
REOLON Luciano 
CETINA Mario 
ZENTAI Tamas 

WEISS Thomas 

COVRE Marika 
NOVEL Marina 
OLBERTOVA Jana 
FAJTOVA Veronika 
STROMSIKOVA Veronika 
HEIJDEN Paulien 
SACCHET Giada 
BALZAN Michela 

VOZNIČKA Vojtěch 
DRAGAR Blaž 
IVARTNIK David 
BILIĆ Anthony 
BRAJKOVIĆ Karlo 
VERBNJAK Paul 
DA COL Antonio 
ZORMAN Tadej 

FATORIĆ Davide 

Year 

CRO19840221 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
SLO19730327 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 

jednodnevna 

ITA19740405 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
ITA19820820 

CZE19990816 
SLO19981021 
SLO19990417 
CRO19991228 
CRO19990209 
jednodnevna 
ITA19980323 
SLO19981219 

CRO19990930 

Nat 

CRO 
AUT 
CRO 
AUT 
CRO 
ITA 
AUT 
SLO 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
SLO 
NED 
ITA 
CRO 
HUN 

AUT 

ITA 
ITA 
CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
NED 
ITA 
ITA 

CZE 
SLO 
SLO 
CRO 
CRO 
AUT 
ITA 
SLO 

CRO 

Club 

BK Fortica 
BSK Kelag 
Individual 
Skyworkers-Sports 
BBK Požega 
Individual 
Bike sport Keratschnig 
EnergijaTeam.com 
Individual 
Individual 
BK Poreč 
Individual 
Individual 
UFA.SI 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Focus Team Hungary 

Landskron 

ASD Vivibike 
Individual 
Inkospor Team 
Eurofoam Team 
Mike Bike 
Team van der Heijden 
Individual 
Team Cycle Lab 

Bike 2000 
EnergijaTeam.com 
EnergijaTeam.com 
KBBXS Adrenalina 
BBK Grožnjan 
www.valamar.com 
Bettini Bike Team 
EnergijaTeam.com 

BK Novigrad 

Total Tm 

1h18'02"85 
1h19'00"34 
1h21'15"49 
1h21'21"97 
1h21'39"13 
1h23'42"50 
1h24'36"55 
1h25'14"95 
1h27'01"06 
1h29'09"65 
1h29'28"46 
1h32'35"51 
1h33'00"56 
1h42'33"74 
1h42'47"85 
1h43'44"60 
1h46'45"76 
1h50'40"59 

00"00 

1h17'13"83 
1h18'19"50 
1h20'22"94 
1h22'31"81 
1h24'03"36 
1h39'19"78 
1h39'56"33 
1h39'58"21 

1h07'53"88 
1h07'55"40 
1h08'21"19 
1h11'12"19 
1h11'53"20 
1h11'58"09 
1h15'59"95 
1h19'37"27 

00"00 

Diff 

12'40"96 
13'38"45 
15'53"60 
16'00"08 
16'17"24 
18'20"61 
19'14"66 
19'53"06 
21'39"17 
23'47"76 
24'06"57 
27'13"62 
27'38"67 
37'11"85 
37'25"96 
38'22"71 
41'23"87 
45'18"70 

' ' 

00"00 
01'05"67 
03'09"11 
05'17"98 
06'49"53 
22'05"95 
22'42"50 
22'44"38 

00"00 
01"52 
27"31 

03'18"31 
03'59"32 
04'04"21 
08'06"07 
11'43"39 

' ' 
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Pos 

 

Junior W 
1 

 

Master A 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

 

Master B 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 

320 

1 
56 
16 
40 
55 
51 
54 
15 
34 
23 
20 
12 
13 
11 
19 
24 
6 
5 
4 
9 

255 
353 
317 
370 
287 
288 
285 
251 
342 
362 
316 
351 
300 
304 
264 
21 
292 

Name 

SCHMIDEL Regina 

FAJT Milan 
LOVŠE Matej 
SEDLÁŘ Jakub 
BUDIN Matjaž 
HORVATH Csaba 
GALIĆ Jurica 
MOTOVAN Miklos 
SCARELLA Simone 
ČOTAR Martin 
SIKOŠEK Gregor 
BOBOLANOVIĆ Tihomir 
STROMSIK Michal 
GAZZUOLO Marco 
JUST Radim 
SVETLIČIĆ David 
ŠUMAH Robert 
MATIĆ Miroslav 
PETRIĆ Saša 
PALEŽNICA Predrag 
ĆERIĆ Boris 

AGRICOLA Marco 
ANDREJC Sebastjan 
MARTINJAŠ Aljoša 
DEKOVIĆ Marin 
ZANDEGIACOMO Alessandro 
PASQUALI Massimiliano 
RUI Andrea 
HAJEK Pavel 
DEL PUPPO Elvo 
FRŽOP Joško 
NEMEČEK Dejan 
MACCAN Adriano 
TAGLIAPIETRA Claudio 
GLAVIĆ Relvis 
KRALJ Dean 
KAISER Andrea 
CHIODA Marco 

Year 

HUN19990720 

CZE19770609 
SLO19831114 
jednodnevna 
SLO19860222 
HUN19780212 
CRO19800521 
HUN19780303 
ITA19780109 
CRO19770710 
SLO19841117 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
ITA19840319 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
SLO19790206 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 

ITA19740626 
SLO19760504 
SLO19730327 
CRO19749713 
ITA19740811 
ITA19730504 
ITA19670116 
CZE19751208 
ITA19690423 
CRO19690901 
SLO19710506 
ITA19730718 
ITA19720514 
CRO19710331 
ITA19730504 
ITA19750818 
ITA19681230 

Nat 

HUN 

CZE 
SLO 
CZE 
SLO 
HUN 
CRO 
HUN 
ITA 
CRO 
SLO 
CRO 
CZE 
ITA 
CZE 
SLO 
SLO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 

ITA 
SLO 
SLO 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
CZE 
ITA 
CRO 
SLO 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 

Club 

Focus Team Hungary 

Eurofoam Team 
Tuš T.E.A.M. 
Novatop-Lapierre 
MBK sportR.si 
Focus Team Hungary 
BK Montes 
Focus Team Hungary 
Geco MTB Team 
BBK Grožnjan 
S p e c i a l iz e d  J B  Te a m  N o v o  M e s to
Individual 
Mike Bike 
Bike club 2000 italianjet 
Mike Bike 
Individual 
KK Ravne 
BK Festung 
BK Festung 
BK Festung 
BK Festung 

Four es wilier racing  team 
KK Ravne 
Calcit Bike Team 
BK Campetto 
Team Cycle Lab 
Team Cycle Lab 
Team Cycle Lab 
Pell's Team 
Ciclo Team Gorgazzo 
BBK Orlov krug 
ProAdventure - Zipv itSport 
ASD Bike Team 53.3 
CMC Cycling Experience 
BK Novigrad 
MBC Trieste 
ASD  G rup po G en era li Tr ies te
MTB Italia-Hot  Rock  Sc hoo l

Total Tm 

1h20'23"61 

1h04'15"67 
1h04'36"86 
1h05'17"87 
1h06'32"01 
1h06'49"92 
1h07'54"79 
1h08'18"29 
1h10'04"32 
1h10'14"42 
1h10'15"32 
1h11'59"06 
1h12'27"41 
1h14'44"46 
1h16'02"71 
1h16'43"50 
1h18'11"82 
1h19'58"99 
1h21'09"03 
1h23'19"45 
1h27'50"54 

1h05'45"97 
1h05'52"87 
1h06'36"44 
1h06'50"40 
1h06'51"33 
1h08'01"93 
1h08'20"68 
1h09'51"66 
1h10'51"71 
1h11'33"95 
1h11'36"63 
1h11'38"26 
1h11'40"72 
1h11'59"16 
1h12'04"23 
1h12'30"49 
1h12'36"48 

Diff 

00"00 

00"00 
21"19 

01'02"20 
02'16"34 
02'34"25 
03'39"12 
04'02"62 
05'48"65 
05'58"75 
05'59"65 
07'43"39 
08'11"74 
10'28"79 
11'47"04 
12'27"83 
13'56"15 
15'43"32 
16'53"36 
19'03"78 
23'34"87 

00"00 
06"90 
50"47 

01'04"43 
01'05"36 
02'15"96 
02'34"71 
04'05"69 
05'05"74 
05'47"98 
05'50"66 
05'52"29 
05'54"75 
06'13"19 
06'18"26 
06'44"52 
06'50"51 
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Pos 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

 

Master C 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 

No. 

275 
309 
272 
310 
319 
363 

8 
322 
291 
268 
335 
327 
53 
341 
311 
274 
263 
358 

331 
308 
282 
259 
267 
359 
281 
303 
256 
328 
314 
347 
346 
279 
330 
325 
349 
324 
286 
277 
260 
360 

Name 

RADL Christian 
WINKLER Alexander 
ŠUBR Mario 
CORNACCHINI Igor 
VENTURINI Marco 
SPAHIJA Zlatko 
PIZZONI Alessio 
LAKATOS Peter 
POZZAGLIO Abramo 
PAVIČIĆ Krešimir 
TAMÁS Kiss 
WILFING Zoltan 
LADANYI Miklos 
DESTALLIS Paolo 
BOGNÁR Tibor 
MATIČEVIĆ Željko 
FEJES Miklós 
KERŠIN Gordan 

VESEL Peter 
CADA Tomas 
MARASSI Giovanni 
DELLA LIBERA Severino 
BRANCATI Giuliano 
BRAJKOVIĆ Veljko 
RUPA Miroslav 
BUKOVAC Denis 
HEIJDEN Jack 
RADMANOVIĆ Dario 
DODIČ Denis 
SANTAROSSA Loris 
DE ROSSI Carlo 
VOZNIČKA Zdeněk 
LAKNER Heinz 
BÖHM Lajos 
GRACI Vincenco 
DEMI Jozsef 
CORAL Claudio 
DE WALDERSTEIN Oscar 
TÓTH István 
SARATLIJA Ante 

Year 

jednodnevna 
SLO19710528 
jednodnevna 
SLO19720521 
AM7828772 
CRO19761211 
ITA19760218 
HUN19680404 
ITA19710424 
CRO19670712 
jednodnevna 
HUN19760418 
HUN19740723 
AM31620 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 

SLO19651208 
CZE196407069 
AM7828761 
ITA19630116 
ITA19601206 
CRO19651223 
CZE19630727 
CRO19640115 
jednodnevna 
CRO19631027 
SLO19650830 
ITA19690219 
ITA19650324 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
HUN19650804 
ITA19670307 
HUN19601210 
ITA19650703 
AM31619 
jednodnevna 
CRO19641216 

Nat 

AUT 
SLO 
CRO 
SLO 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
HUN 
ITA 
CRO 
HUN 
HUN 
HUN 
ITA 
HUN 
CRO 
HUN 
CRO 

SLO 
CZE 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
CZE 
CRO 
NED 
CRO 
SLO 
ITA 
ITA 
CZE 
AUT 
HUN 
ITA 
HUN 
ITA 
ITA 
HUN 
CRO 

Club 

Red hot chilli güssing 
Evelyn Scott Team 
BK Titan Pakrac 
Evelyn Scott Team 
GS Azzida Valli d e l Natison e
BBK Orlov krug 
A.S.D. Pedale Ronchese 
Focus Team Hungary 
MTB Italia-Hot  Rock  Sc hoo l
BK Luks Racing Team 
Mesterbike ILB Factory 
Focus Team Hungary 
Merkapt M araton Team SE 
ASD Alabarda Bike Team 
Merkapt M araton Team SE 
BK Festung 
Hegyibringa SE 
BK Heritage hotel Chersin 

D

KD Uni Team 
Redpoint-Eleven-Team 
G S Azz ida Va lli De l N at ison e 
C ube C ra zy V ic to r ia B ik e A S 
Caprivesi 
BK MTB Istra Pazin 
SK Jiří team Ostrava 
BK Novigrad 
Team van der Heijden 
BK MTB Istra Pazin
KK Djak 
ASD Bike Team 53.3 
ASD Bike Team 53.3 
SK Jiří team Ostrava 
Individual 
Focus Team Hungary 
ASD Bike Team 53.3 
Focus Team Hungary 
Team Cycle Lab 
ASD Alabarda Bike Team 
Individual 
BBK Orlov krug 

Total Tm 

1h12'37"97 
1h12'39"81 
1h13'08"68 
1h15'38"22 
1h16'03"31 
1h16'08"65 
1h18'00"00 
1h19'31"56 
1h20'18"91 
1h23'49"91 
1h24'03"81 
1h26'26"22 
1h27'19"15 
1h32'03"32 
1h32'05"84 
1h36'25"08 
1h45'24"52 
1h47'44"96 

1h06'50"44 
1h07'53"52 
1h11'38"45 
1h12'38"75 
1h13'19"20 
1h16'45"21 
1h16'47"20 
1h17'08"68 
1h17'38"59 
1h18'22"79 
1h18'22"93 
1h22'31"77 
1h22'47"79 
1h25'16"43 
1h27'03"45 
1h28'28"28 
1h31'24"76 
1h32'10"88 
1h35'19"40 
1h36'23"39 
1h37'59"38 
1h43'36"00 

Diff 

06'52"00 
06'53"84 
07'22"71 
09'52"25 
10'17"34 
10'22"68 
12'14"03 
13'45"59 
14'32"94 
18'03"94 
18'17"84 
20'40"25 
21'33"18 
26'17"35 
26'19"87 
30'39"11 
39'38"55 
41'58"99 

00"00 
01'03"08 
04'48"01 
05'48"31 
06'28"76 
09'54"77 
09'56"76 
10'18"24 
10'48"15 
11'32"35 
11'32"49 
15'41"33 
15'57"35 
18'25"99 
20'13"01 
21'37"84 
24'34"32 
25'20"44 
28'28"96 
29'32"95 
31'08"94 
36'45"56 
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Pos 

DNF 

 

Master D 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

Mlađi juniori 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

Sport 
1 
2 

No. 

352 

294 
348 
284 
357 
350 
265 

361 
368 
333 
334 

2 
57 

Name 

BACINELLO Carlo 

SAVI Ivo 
DISSEGNA Sergio 
BORTOLUZZI Lorenzo 
MULE Domenico 
MARCHETTI Paolo 
ROSINI Giuliano 

FRŽOP Roko 
KERŽAN Žiga 
SKIRA Toni 
BERTOVIĆ Noa 

HEIJDEN Mark 
TOLJAN Josip 

Year 

jednodnevna 

ITA19560910 
ITA19630714 
ITA19521010 
ITA19610220 
ITA19620527 
ITA19590304 

CRO20000703 
SLO20000301 
CRO20000204 
CRO20011125 

NED19921129 
CRO19961031 

Nat 

ITA 

ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 

CRO 
SLO 
CRO 
CRO 

NED 
CRO 

Club 

ASD Alabarda Bike Team 

Bettini Bike Team 
ASD Bike Team 53.3 
ASD Vivibike 
ASD  G rup po G en era li Tr ies te  
ASD Bike Team 53.3 
XC Team Trieste 

BBK Orlov krug 
EnergijaTeam.com 
BBK IstraBike 
BBK IstraBike 

F.M.C. The Whooper 
BBK Orlov krug 

Total Tm 

00"00 

1h16'03"63 
1h16'49"52 
1h21'06"86 
1h22'09"39 
1h22'19"68 
1h39'19"90 

1h08'18"02 
1h11'56"65 
1h16'46"85 
1h18'03"42 

1h06'50"79 
1h13'16"77 

Diff 

' ' 

00"00 
45"89 

05'03"23 
06'05"76 
06'16"05 
23'16"27 

00"00 
03'38"63 
08'28"83 
09'45"40 

00"00 
06'25"98 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 24.9.2016. 16:30:57 

www.grabarsport.hr 

GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 
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